GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:115
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2011

PMGSY
Panda Shri Baijayant;Singh Shri ljyaraj

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the length of the roads constructed under the Pradhan Mantri Gramin Sadak Yojana during the last three years and
the current year, State-wise;

(b) the number of villages yet to be connected with roads, State-wise;
(c) whether the Government proposes to construct roads within the villages, under the scheme;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRIVILASRAO DESHMUKH)
(a)to(e): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
Statement referred to in reply to part (a) to (e) of the Lok Sabha Starred Qusetion No. 115 due for reply on 3.3.2011.

(a): A statement indicating the length of roads constructed under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during last three
years and current year, State-wise is given in Annexure |.

(b): "Habitation’ is the unit for providing connectivity under PMGSY. A statement indicating State-wise number of habitations eligible
for coverage, number of habitations for which connectivity proposals have already been cleared and number of eligible habitations for
which proposals are yet to be cleared under the programme is given in Annexure |l.

(c)to(e): The objective of the programme is to provide single all-weather road connectivity to unconnected eligible habitations. In the
habitation, connectivity is provided upto the point as considered appropriate by the State Government/Implementing Agency.
Construction of internal roads within the village is not covered under the programme.
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